

"  
SLP(C)No. 560 OF 2000

ITEM No.27

Court No.10

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.560/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 450/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of interms of the signed order.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar) (Prem Prakash)  
Court Master Court Master  
(signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2866 OF 2002@@

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

(arising out of SLP(C) No.560 of 2000)

Balbir Singh

..Appellant

Vs.

Union of India

..Respondent

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

Leave granted.

It is agreed by both the sides that this appeal is covered by this Court's judgment in Civil Appeal No. 1705 of 2002 (Lachho vs. Union of India). The appeal is disposed of in terms of the judgment in the said case.

.SP1

.....J.  
( N. SANTOSH HEGDE )

.....J.  
( D.M. DHARMADHIKARI )

New Delhi,  
April 22, 2002.